

August 22, 2016

NEW HAMSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
Debra Howland, Executive Director
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

NHPUC 23AUG'16AM9:39

Subject:

Electricity N.H., LLC d/b/a ENH Power - DM 12-075

Notification of Purchase and Amendment to Application

Pursuant to New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Chapter Puc 2000 Part 2003.01(e), Electricity N.H. LLC d/b/a ENH Power is notifying the Commission that Spark Energy Inc. ("Spark") has acquired Electricity N.H. LLC d/b/a ENH Power ("ENH") as of August 1, 2016. This purchase is only a change in control and ENH will continue to operate under the same name – ENH Power, there will be no change in customers' present terms and conditions, rates or condition of service, and there will be no interruption in or reduction in the quality of service.

Since the terms of the sale fall within the conditions described in Puc 2004.05 (o), ENH issued the required customer notification described in Puc 2004.05 (p) and (q). A letter and a copy of the notification were submitted to the Executive Director on July 22, 2016 outlining the details.

Also pursuant to Chapter Puc 2000 Part 2003.01(e), attached are the updates to ENH's application (See Attachment A). Furthermore, please find enclosed a Guarantee made by Spark Energy, Inc. (Guarantor), in favor of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") on behalf of ENH. This Guarantee replaces ENH's existing Guarantee on file with the Commission.

ENH, in conjunction with Spark, will continue to work with the NH PUC to develop and improve the energy market in New Hampshire and be a leader in the development of new products that will allow customers to benefit and make more informed decisions in purchasing and managing electric supply products.

An electronic copy of this filing was also sent to executive.director@puc.nh.gov.

If you have any questions or need anything else, please let me know.

Best Regards,

Edwin Dearman

Sr. Manager, Regulatory